

Count 3

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Administering a substance with intent, contrary to section 61(1) of the Sexual Offences Act 2003.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

Stephen Port, on or about 4th June 2014, intentionally caused a substance to be taken by knowing that did not consent and with the intention of stupefying or overpowering so as to enable Stephen Port to engage in sexual activity that involved

Count 4

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Murder, contrary to common law.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

Stephen Port, on a day between 16th June 2014 and 20th June 2014, murdered Anthony Walgate.

Count 5

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Manslaughter, contrary to common law.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

Stephen Port, on a day between 16th June 2014 and 20th June 2014, unlawfully killed Anthony Walgate.

Count 6

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Administering a substance with intent, contrary to section 61(1) of the Sexual Offences Act 2003.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

Stephen Port, on a day between 16th June 2014 and 20th June 2014, intentionally administered a substance to, or caused a substance to be taken by, Anthony Walgate, knowing that Anthony Walgate did not consent and with the intention of stupefying or overpowering Anthony Walgate, so as to enable Stephen Port to engage in sexual activity that involved Anthony Walgate.

Count 7

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Murder, contrary to common law.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

Stephen Port, on a day between 24th August 2014 and 27th August 2014, murdered Gabriel Kovari.

Count 8

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Manslaughter, contrary to common law.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

Stephen Port, on a day between 24th August 2014 and 27th August 2014, unlawfully killed Gabriel Kovari.